CWATS Photo Contest Rules

The County of Essex is conducting an online photo contest and awarding a series of small prizes randomly to entrants who qualify.

To qualify for the draw, entrants must post a photograph of themselves and/or others cycling, walking or using other forms of active transportation in Essex County, Ontario. Participants must abide by all public health guidelines. Posts should include a brief description of why the participant likes to "Walk, Ride, County-Wide" and must include the hashtag #CWATS.

Photos, descriptions and hashtags must be posted on Facebook, Twitter or Instagram using the hashtag #CWATS or submitted through the contest submission page.

Potential winners will be notified by social media, email or telephone based on information provided by the entrant.

This contest is subject to the laws of Ontario and the federal laws of Canada as may be applicable.

Chances of winning depend on the number of eligible entries received.

The County of Essex is not responsible or liable for entries that are lost, not approved, destroyed or deleted. There is also no responsibility or liability for any potential entrant's inability to access the survey for contest entry.

The County of Essex is not responsible for any typographical, production or online errors that may occur during the draw or in any material either printed or online.

Decisions of the County of Essex are final.

The prizes must be accepted as awarded. Prizes may not be transferred, assigned or, in the case of merchandise, redeemed for cash. The County of Essex reserves the right to substitute a prize of equal or greater value if the described prize cannot be awarded for any reason.

Potential prize winners must provide legal and valid photo identification when claiming their prize. Winners must pick up their prize(s) according to instruction provided by the County of Essex.

The County of Essex is not responsible for commencing, continuing or completing any contest in the event of circumstances beyond their control. The County of Essex reserves the right to cancel or modify the contest if, in their sole discretion, they determine the contest is not capable of being run

as originally planned for any reason (such as tampering, fraud, technical failures, typographical errors or any other causes or occurrences) that may have compromised the fairness or integrity of the contest.

Entrants agree that they are voluntarily participating in this contest and that they assume any and all risks associated with any prize awarded. The County of Essex is not responsible for any injury or damage caused as result of using any prize awarded through this or any other contest conducted by the County of Essex.

Prior to receiving any prize, the winner will be required to show valid photo ID and sign an affidavit of eligibility and release form releasing the County of Essex of all liability, confirming compliance with the rules and consenting to the use of his or her name and photograph, without further compensation, in any publicity related to this contest which is carried out by the County of Essex.

By entering the contest, the entrant and their agent(s) or representative(s) covenant not to sue, and hereby release, waive and discharge any and all claims they may have against the County of Essex now and in the future, except to the extent that such claims arise from any willful misconduct or gross negligence on the part of the County of Essex.

By submitting your photo you are entering this contest and acknowledge that you accept and will abide by these rules and regulations.